:DIT UNION
OF FLORIDA

Priori HONE

SCHEDULE OF FEES
Effective May 27, 2020

SAVINGS ACCOUNTS

Non-Sufficient FUNAS (NSF) .........crrevermeeereeeinseseesssnsseeseeeens $35
Close account within 180 days ............ererveeernrereeessmeneereeenns $25
Member deposited returned checks............cooc..veerrvriesrviv $15
Stop PaYMENt —ACH .......oooorrrreceieceeiseessesssesesseeeons $25
ATM Withdrawals (non-PriorityONE) in excess of 4 per month.. $1.50
Monthly service fee

If daily balance falls below $300...........ccooeemmrrerrrrrvrvrvevrrrnrrisssns $5

*This service fee will be waived for Youth members and for members
with a membership level of Freedom or Eagle.

CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Non-Sufficient FUNAS (NSF) ..........ccurrmmnreenessrsssssssssssssssssenees $35
Paid NSF Fee (Overdraft)...... .$35
Uncollected funds overdraft................ ..$35
Automatic transfer (overdraft protection)............cccoueeeneeenereenne. $5
ATM withdrawals (non-PriorityONE) in excess of 4 per month.. $1.50
Reconciling check statements............coocccvnceeinccivinee. $10/hour
StOp PAYMENL (OF SETIES)....vvvveeevrreversererressssssesesssssseessessens $25
Check COpY ....vvvereerererrereseeiesesisseneens $3.00 or FREE Online
New Access Checking monthly service fee .................. $10/month
Express Checking monthly service fee**

If daily balance falls below $500** .........ccooevvvveeeeeenreresirisssneesinns $5

*“*This service fee will be waived for Youth members and for members
with a membership level of Freedom or Eagle.

DORMANT ACCOUNTS (does notinclude Youth Accounts)
Savings accounts below $300 with no other deposit account

and no activity for 12 Mmonths .............ovveeeeermreeeenreeeinnees $5/month
RESEARCH

Research (1 hour minimum)............c.cooeeeneeeneeeenneeenneees $25/hour
WIRE TRANSFERS

Wire transfers —incoming - USA ..........coonrveimmrrennnmreeennnerenns $15
Wire transfers — outgoing - USA.......... .$15

Wire transfers — incoming - International..... ..$50
Wire transfers - outgoing - International ............c.cooeeerserenrreenne $50



VISA PLATINUM CREDIT CARDS

Late PAYMENL.........ocerrreerirereeeeeseressesss s ssesssaens $25
LOSt OF StOIEN €A ....vvveerveverircreeiereeeisereesess s $10
Returned Payment Fee............. Up to $25 for the first offense and

up to $35 each if two or more offenses occur within 6 months
StatemMENYNISIONY.........rreeeererereeeserseses s sssesesseseons $5
Credit card payment by phone ..........ccccceveeeereeeesnnneeereeennnns $10
SEOP PAYMENL .....oovvrvvverreieee s $20

AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINES

Balance INQUIAIES .......c.orvereerirereiesiesesessessss s ssssssssssesenns
Withdrawals/transfers (after 4 free per month) .. .

Debit card — Non-Sufficient FUNAS .........ccocecrreeermmmeeernreeeen.
Debit replacement Card..........oc.oeuerrrnrrenmernsesnessesssnsssssenns
OTHER FEES

Cashier’s checks made payable to another party...........ccoocc..... $5
ColleCtion ITEM ..o (varies) min. $10
Stop Payment - Cashier's Check ..............cooevvverrrevieneriiiennens $25
Foreign check item (ACCOUNLING) ......cvvvrurevermrereereeersieresenes $15
IRAWINArWEI® .......ovoooorecveeereeeeeeisssseeeseessssessssssssessseens $25
Money Orders (max. value $1,000)..............ccrmmmmerrvvvrrseseressrrenns $2
Retuned statement fee ..........ooccvmvevreennecrririnenns $5 per statement
Statement/history..........ccceeeeeerereeeinnnereeeens $3 or FREE Online
Telephone transfer/inquiry™*.

TEMPOTary CRECKS .......uvvvvrrrerirersisesesisseessss e ssssessesesssesnnas
Check cashing for NON-MEMbET ..........cccvweerrerreresereriieeneens $5
Loan payment by PhONE .........evvveerrerereeernnereesessseeeseeesnans $10
External loan payment by debit card ... $4.95 or FREE via ACH***
ID SafeChoice MONthl fEE .........urrvreerrrnreereeernsserereesess $1.25

*Does not apply to normal distributions.

**Only applies when calling operator for Information. Zip-24, online
access, mobile app and text message banking are free.
**External loan payment options are available through Online
Banking and POCU mobile app.
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Contact Center: (954) 335-5100
Toll Free: 1 (877) 635-3333
Zip-24: (954) 572-8989
Toll Free: 1 (800) 348-2728
Web site: www.priorityonefl.org
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